

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12645 OF 2025

Anugrah Investment LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Learned Divisional Joint RegistrarRESPONDENT
Co-operative Societies

Mr Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Ankit Lohia, Mr Kunal Dwarkadas and Mr Ishvendra Tiwari i/b Sonal Doshi and Co. For Petitioners.

Mr Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr Ravindra Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr N N Bhadrashete i/b Ms Priyanka Bhadrashete for Respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

Mr Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Karl Tamboly, Mr Nirav Shah, Mr Ammar Faizullahoy and Mr Damodar Desai i/b Little & Co. for Respondents No. 8.

Mr Arjun Lingalod for Respondent Nos. 9 to 13.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)