

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12645 OF 2025

Anugrah Investment Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.

The learned Divisional Joint
Registrar Cooperative Societies & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Adv. Gaurav Srivastav, Adv. Sankalpita Mullick, Adv. Shweta Nisar i/by Sonal Doshi & Company for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nirav Shah a/w. Adv. Neharika Singh i/by Little & Co. for Respondent No.8. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 8th September 2025.
2. Let the Sur-rejoinder be filed by 18th August 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)